

# 8<sup>th</sup> KANNUR DISTRICT SENIOR THROWBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2024-25 FOR MEN & WOMEN Venue: MATTANNUR HSS SCHOOL

### **CHAMPIONSHIP REPORT**

Kannur District Throwball Association successfully conducted the 8<sup>th</sup> Kannur District Senior Throwball Championship for Men and Women 2024-25, organized by Mattannur HSS, at the Mattannur HSS School Ground on 1<sup>st</sup> December 2024, under the auspices of the Kannur District Throwball Association. Sri. Shyam Sahajan, Observer from the Kerala Throwball Association and Secretary of the Kannur District Throwball Association, oversaw the championship.

Mattannur HSS clinched the men's title by defeating Mattannur Brothers, while in the women's category, KPCHSS Pattannur emerged victorious by defeating Crescent Arts and Sports. P.R. Memorial Kolavalloor HSS secured third place in the men's category, while Active Sports Training Academy took third place in the women's category. In the individual awards, Abhiram p was selected as the best player in the men's category, and Nandana S received the same honor in the women's category.

The championship saw the participation of 63 players representing 4 men's teams and 3 women's teams. All matches were held in a single court and conducted on a leaguecum-knockout basis. Bottled drinking water was provided to all participants, and food was arranged for officials and referees.

Two State Panel Referees officiated the matches. All players and teams were registered through the Kerala Throwball Association's official portal, and the championship details can be viewed through the link below:

**Championship Details** 

https://www.throwballkerala.com/Championships/Index/18545.8th-Kannur-District-Senior-Throwball-Championship-2024-25

Inauguration and Prize Distribution

The championship was inaugurated by Sri. V.K. Sukhadhan, Education Standing Committee Chairman, Mattannur Municipality. Sri. Shamsudheen Master, Treasurer of the Kannur District Throwball Association, presided over the ceremony. Sri. Shyam Sahajan, Secretary of the association, welcomed the dignitaries, players, coaches, and managers.

The prize distribution ceremony was conducted in the presence of dignitaries, where the winners were felicitated. Sri. Nithin Master delivered the vote of thanks.

#### Coaching Camp

A district team of 38 players has been selected for a coaching camp to participate in the 23<sup>rd</sup> Kerala State Senior Throwball Championship will be held on December 7,8,9 at Palakkad.

This event was a remarkable success, reflecting the dedication of the players, officials, and organizers.

Prepared by: Shyam Sahajan Secretary, Kannur District Throwball Association Observer, Kerala Throwball Association Date: December 2, 2024 Place: Kannur

#### THE FOLLOWING TEAMS WERE PARTICIPATED IN THE CHAMPIONSHIP

BOYS CATEGORY	GIRLS CATEGORY
1.MATTANOOR BROTHERS	2. KPCHSS PATTNOOR
2.MATTANNUR HSS	3. ACTIVE SPORTS TRAINING ACADEMY
3. P.R MEMORIAL KOLAVALLOR HSS	3. Crescent Arts and Sports

#### RESULTS OF KANNUR DISTRICT SENIOR THROWBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2024-25 WOMEN

POSITION	TEAMS
WINNER	KPCHSS PATTNOOR
RUNNER-UP	Crescent Arts and Sports
2 <sup>nd</sup> RUNNER-UP	ACTIVE SPORTS TRAINING ACADEMY
BEST PLAYER	NANDANA S

## RESULTS OF KANNUR DISTRICT SENIOR THROWBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2024-25 MEN

POSITION	
WINNER	MATTANNUR HSS
RUNNER-UP	Mattanoor Brothers
2 <sup>nd</sup> RUNNER-UP	P.R MEMORIAL KOLAVALLOR HSS
BEST PLAYER	Abhiram p



Hon. Secretary

#### SHYAM SAHAJAN

Kannur District Throwball Association